AIR- air gas
NexAir, LLC

Air

AIR, COMPRESSED

UN1002

MIXTURE OF OXYGEN, USP 7782-44-7
NITROGEN, NF 7727-37-9 RX only

WARNING: For breathing support when used by properly trained personnel. For medical
applications, Rx only. Administration of Medical Air may be hazardous or contraindicated.
For use only by or under the supervision of a licensed practitioner who is experienced in
the use and administration of Medical Air and is familiar with the indications, effects,
dosages, methods, and frequency and duration of administration, and with the hazards,
contraindications and side effects, and the precautions to be taken.

WARNING: CONTAINS GAS UNDER PRESSURE; MAY EXPLODE IF HEATED. SUPPORTS
COMBUSTION. Do no handle until all safety precautions have been read and understood.
Use a back flow preventive device of the piping. Use only with equipment of compatible
materials of construction and rated for cylinder pressure. Close valve after each use and
when empty. Protect from sunlight when ambient temperature exceeds 52 C (125 F).
Read and follow the Safety Data Sheet (SDS) before use.

NET CONTENTS

Contains Cu. Ft.

DO NOT REMOVE THIS PRODUCT LABEL.

Distributed by

nexAir

nexAir, LLC www.nexAir.com

1350 Concourse Ave., Suite 103 Memphis, TN 38104
888-639-2474



(" AIR, COMPRESSED

UN1002

MIXTURE OF
OXYGEN, USP 7782447
NITROGEN, NF 7727-37-9 F only

NET CONTENTS

uuuuuuuu

AIR, COMPRESSED
UN1002
MEDICAL AIR, USP

RX only. WARNING: For breathing support when used by properly trained personnel.
For medical applications, Rx only. Administration of Medical Air may be hazardous or
contraindicated. For use only by or under the supervision of a licensed practitioner who
is experienced in the use and administration of Medical Air and is familiar with the
indications, effects, dosages, methods, and frequency and duration of administration,
and with the hazards, contraindications and side effects, and the precautions to be
taken.

WARNING: CONTAINS GAS UNDER PRESSURE; MAY EXPLODE IF HEATED. SUPPORTS
COMBUSTION. Do not handle until all safety precautions have been read and
understood. Use a back flow preventive device in the piping. Use only with equipment of
compatible materials of construction and rated for cylinder pressure. Close valve after
each use and when empty. Protect from sunlight when ambient temperature exceeds
52 C (125 F). Read and follow the Safety Data Sheet (SDS) before use.

CAS: 132259-10-0 DO NOT REMOVE THIS PRODUCT LABEL.
Distributed by nexAir, LLC www.nexAir.com

1350 Concourse Ave., Suite 103 Memphis, TN 38104

LOT #

PART #

CF. LITERS:



o —
MEDICAL AR, USP
%er%mh ngnnmg_b:fm 1%‘5?3'3'-_;“‘%“ it G (% \
el. For medical apol \ ;, 20 )
hazardous or cuntrain%?ca\_ed For ,Uﬁge(??“yme Use:a“ es.m&;\ta\m\ca\\“ k\iﬁg’%“ % '
licensed practitioner wha is experence? ey doSac or! g Wl 3
Al an s amiar it the ndlcatond G e R OFF )
n ini \ i
eifects. and fne}xwunmﬁ 10 ‘ﬁn%‘g&"?&iss‘\ﬁ?a\ 5245:“{&& c‘?“ c\\aﬂ e, -
WARRING: CONTAINS G4 UNDGE,andle U0t ece s Tor B4 Wh¥are
SUPADRrS COMBUSTION. Do 10t I e 49y e ity
raad and understood. Use 336 Toq consinueton y froh Sy

i
05 o e,
) o Ol pes
N ':\ﬁa: o et

& equipment of compatible ™ anpuy. PO
Close valve aflr gach, use aﬂd “Q‘;Rd m“na:‘;g%g%w EL- . oy

o ,
W tem *C (125_F). Rea
o CAS: rffé%?.’?u:ﬁceeds 52 Baar EEM:!:_JEU‘_‘S‘? sna
> " ‘ﬂ‘mlladwmx ey iite 10 s
— ‘_|J¥e‘_' 4 =HB" 2% Concourse Ave ST -

N

AIR

air gas

Product Information

Product Type HUMAN PRESCRIPTION DRUG Item Code (Source) NDC:12213-700
Route of Administration RESPIRATORY (INHALATION)

Active Ingredient/Active Moiety

Ingredient Name Basis of Strength Strength
AIR (UNII: K21INZZ5YO0B) (AIR - UNII:K21NZZ5Y0B) AIR 1000 mL in1L
Packaging
# Item Code Package Description ELIEEE SEGE AEaEhg] 2
Date Date
NDC:12213- 399 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination
1 700-13 Product U
NDC:12213- 566 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination
2 700-53 Product 06/01/1996
NDC:12213- 663 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination
3 700-58 Product 06/01/1996 01/25/2022
NDC:12213- 1133 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination
4 700-15 Product 06/01/1396
NDC:12213- 1699 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination
5 700-63 Product 06/01/1996 01/25/2022
6 NDC:12213- 2209 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination

700-50 Product 06/01/1996 01/25/2022



7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

NDC:12213-
700-37

NDC:12213-
700-12

NDC:12213-
700-10

NDC:12213-
700-80

NDC:12213-
700-81

NDC:12213-
700-82

NDC:12213-
700-83

NDC:12213-
700-84

NDC:12213-
700-85

NDC:12213-
700-86

NDC:12213-
700-87

3285 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination
Product

6598 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination
Product

8807 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination
Product

13255 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a
Combination Product

32282 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a
Combination Product

6594 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination
Product

8801 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination
Product

1698 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination
Product

2207 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination
Product

662 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination
Product

2202 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination
Product

Marketing Information

Marketing
Category

NDA

Application Number or Monograph
Citation

NDA205859

Labeler - nexair, LLC (927024422)

Establishment

Name Address ID/FEI
NEXAIR, LLC 010263301
Establishment

Name Address ID/FEI
NexAir, LLC 927024422
Establishment

Name Address ID/FEI
NexAir, LLC 969017086

Revised: 11/2023

06/01/1996

06/01/1996

06/01/1996

06/01/1996

06/01/1996

06/01/1996

06/01/1996

06/01/1996

06/01/1996

06/01/1996

06/01/1996

Marketing Start
Date

06/01/1996

01/25/2022
01/25/2022

01/25/2022

Marketing End
Date

Business Operations

manufacture(12213-700)

Business Operations

manufacture(12213-700)

Business Operations

manufacture(12213-700)

NexAir, LLC



	Air

