AIR- air gas NexAir, LLC

Air

AIR, COMPRESSED

UN1002

MIXTURE OF OXYGEN, USP 7782-44-7

NITROGEN, NF 7727-37-9 RX only

WARNING: For breathing support when used by properly trained personnel. For medical applications, Rx only. Administration of Medical Air may be hazardous or contraindicated. For use only by or under the supervision of a licensed practitioner who is experienced in the use and administration of Medical Air and is familiar with the indications, effects, dosages, methods, and frequency and duration of administration, and with the hazards, contraindications and side effects, and the precautions to be taken.

WARNING: CONTAINS GAS UNDER PRESSURE; MAY EXPLODE IF HEATED. SUPPORTS COMBUSTION. Do no handle until all safety precautions have been read and understood. Use a back flow preventive device of the piping. Use only with equipment of compatible materials of construction and rated for cylinder pressure. Close valve after each use and when empty. Protect from sunlight when ambient temperature exceeds 52 C (125 F). Read and follow the Safety Data Sheet (SDS) before use.

NET CONTENTS

Contains Cu. Ft.

DO NOT REMOVE THIS PRODUCT LABEL.

Distributed by

nexAir

nexAir, LLC www.nexAir.com

1350 Concourse Ave., Suite 103 Memphis, TN 38104

888-639-2474



AIR, COMPRESSED

UN1002

MEDICAL AIR, USP

RX only. WARNING: For breathing support when used by properly trained personnel. For medical applications, Rx only. Administration of Medical Air may be hazardous or contraindicated. For use only by or under the supervision of a licensed practitioner who is experienced in the use and administration of Medical Air and is familiar with the indications, effects, dosages, methods, and frequency and duration of administration, and with the hazards, contraindications and side effects, and the precautions to be taken.

WARNING: CONTAINS GAS UNDER PRESSURE; MAY EXPLODE IF HEATED. SUPPORTS COMBUSTION. Do not handle until all safety precautions have been read and understood. Use a back flow preventive device in the piping. Use only with equipment of compatible materials of construction and rated for cylinder pressure. Close valve after each use and when empty. Protect from sunlight when ambient temperature exceeds 52 C (125 F). Read and follow the Safety Data Sheet (SDS) before use.

CAS: 132259-10-0 DO NOT REMOVE THIS PRODUCT LABEL.

Distributed by nexAir, LLC www.nexAir.com

1350 Concourse Ave., Suite 103 Memphis, TN 38104

LOT#

PART#

CF. LITERS:



AIR

air gas

Product Information				
Product Type	HUMAN PRESCRIPTION DRUG	Item Code (Source)	NDC:12213-700	
Route of Administration	RESPIRATORY (INHALATION)			

Active Ingredient/Active Moiety			
Ingredient Name	Basis of Strength	Strength	
AIR (UNII: K21NZZ5Y0B) (AIR - UNII:K21NZZ5Y0B)	AIR	1000 mL in 1 L	

Pa	Packaging				
#	Item Code	Package Description	Marketing Start Date	Marketing End Date	
1	NDC:12213- 700-13	399 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	06/01/1996		
2	2 NDC:12213- 700-53 566 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination 06/01/1996		06/01/1996		
3	NDC:12213- 700-58	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		01/25/2022	
4	NDC:12213- 700-15	1133 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	06/01/1996		
5	NDC:12213- 700-63	1699 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	06/01/1996	01/25/2022	
6	NDC:12213- 700-50	2209 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	06/01/1996	01/25/2022	

7	NDC:12213- 700-37	3285 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	06/01/1996	01/25/2022
8	NDC:12213- 700-12	6598 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	06/01/1996	01/25/2022
9	NDC:12213- 700-10	8807 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	06/01/1996	01/25/2022
10	NDC:12213- 700-80	13255 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	06/01/1996	
11	NDC:12213- 700-81	32282 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	06/01/1996	
12	NDC:12213- 700-82	6594 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	06/01/1996	
13	NDC:12213- 700-83	8801 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	06/01/1996	
14	NDC:12213- 700-84	1698 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	06/01/1996	
15	NDC:12213- 700-85	NDC:12213- 700-85 2207 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product		
16	NDC:12213- 700-86	· ·		
17	NDC:12213- 700-87	2202 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	06/01/1996	

Marketing Information			
Marketing Application Number or Monograph Category Citation		Marketing Start Date	Marketing End Date
NDA	NDA205859	06/01/1996	

Labeler - NexAir, LLC (927024422)

Establishment				
Name	Address	ID/FEI	Business Operations	
NEXAIR, LLC		010263301	manufacture(12213-700)	

Establishment				
Name	Address	ID/FEI	Business Operations	
NexAir, LLC		927024422	manufacture(12213-700)	

Establishment				
Na me	Address	ID/FEI	Business Operations	
NexAir, LLC		969017086	manufacture(12213-700)	

Revised: 11/2023 NexAir, LLC